Case IH Customer Relations 621 State Street

CASE ’I, PARTS & MERCHANDISE  NACustomerRefations@caseihcomRacine, Wisconsin 53404
AGRICULTURE STORE 877-422-7344 Option 1

(4408-30) - CORN HEADER (4/13-) > (58.414.AA[03]) - STALK CHOPPER GEARBOX




CASE Wi

AGRICULTURE

PARTS & MERCHANDISE

STORE

Case IH Customer Relations 621 State Street

NACustomerRelations@caseih.comRacine, Wisconsin 53404
877-422-7344 Option 1

(4408-30) - CORN HEADER (4/13-) > (58.414.AA[03]) - STALK CHOPPER GEARBOX

Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
1 322592700 GEARBOX Incl 2 - 56 1
1 322592700R REMAN-GEARBOX Reman for New PN 322592700 1
1 322592700C CORE-GEARBOX Return Number 1
2 14458480 0O-RING,0.103" Thk x 1.362" | O-RING,0.103" Thk x 1.362" ID, -126, Cl |1
ID, -126, CI 5, 75 Duro 5, 75 Duro
3 322645550 WASHER WASHER 1
4 322645450 SPRING SPRING 1
5 10734301 COTTER PIN,M2 x 18 COTTER PIN,M2 x 18 1
6 322645250 LEVER LEVER 1
7 322645350 BRACKET BRACKET 1
8 14302821 HEX SOC SCREW,M8 x HEX SOC SCREW,M8 x 1.25 x 18mm, CI | 2
1.25 x 18mm, CI 8.8, Full |8.8, Full Thd
Thd
9 322493900 SET OF RINGS SET OF RINGS 4
10 322494050 GEAR GEAR 1
11 28043420 BALL BEARING,35mm ID x | BALL BEARING,35mm ID x 72mm OD x
72mm OD x 27mm W 27mm W
12 322493800 SET OF RINGS SET OF RINGS 1
13 350384614 KEY KEY 1
14 322493750 GEAR GEAR 1
15 322493550 CAP COVER CAP COVER 1
16 370012 RING,M62, Internal RING,M62, Internal 1
17 322644950 SHAFT SHAFT 1
18 322493400 SET OF RINGS SET OF RINGS 1
19 20996680 BALL BEARING,25mm ID x | BALL BEARING,25mm ID x 62mm OD x |1
62mm OD x 17mm W 17mm W
20 350358354 OIL SEAL OIL SEAL 1
21 350359405 PLUG PLUG 2
22 322644750 HOUSING HOUSING 1
23 322494150 COVER COVER 1
24 11106021 BOLT,Hex, M10 x 1.5 x 20 | BOLT,Hex, M10 x 1.5 x 20 mm, CI 8.8, Full | 4
mm, CI 8.8, Full Thd Thd
25 20915780 BALL BEARING,40mm ID x | BALL BEARING,40mm ID x 80mm OD x |1
80mm OD x 18mm W 18mm W
26 322493200 SET OF RINGS SET OF RINGS 1
27 322493150 GEAR GEAR 1
28 322493050 CAP COVER CAP COVER 1
29 11067976 CIRCLIP CIRCLIP 1
30 322645750 INDICATOR INDICATOR 1




Diag # Part # Name Description Qty
31 322498950 SEALING WASHER,22mm | SEALING WASHER,22mm ID x 28mm OD | 1
IDx28mm OD x1.5mm Thk | x 1.5mm Thk
32 322645850 INDICATOR INDICATOR 1
33 322645950 SEALING WASHER,17mm | SEALING WASHER,17mm ID x 22mm OD | 1
IDx22mm OD x 1.5mm Thk | x 1.5mm Thk
34 11062176 CIRCLIP,M85, Int CIRCLIP,M85, Int 1
35 322494800 SET OF RINGS SET OF RINGS 1
36 28043440 BALL BEARING,45mm ID x | BALL BEARING,45mm ID x 85mm OD x |1
85mm OD x 30.2mm W 30.2mm W
37 322644850 RING GEAR RING GEAR 1
38 47492142 SHAFT SHAFT 1
39 11060076 CIRCLIP,M42, Int CIRCLIP,M42, Int 1
40 28042440 BALL BEARING BALL BEARING 1
41 11066876 SNAP RING,M20, Ext SNAP RING,M20, Ext 1
42 322494350 PIN PIN 1
43 322495050 BUSHING BUSHING 1
44 322498450 SPRING SPRING 1
45 14461280 0O-RING,0.103" Thk x 3.737" | O-RING,0.103" Thk x 3.737" ID, -154, Cl |1
ID, -154, CI 5, 75 Duro 5, 75 Duro
46 322645050 COVER COVER 1
47 14457580 0O-RING,0.103" Thk x 0.799" | O-RING,0.103" Thk x 0.799" ID, -117, Cl |1
ID, -117, CI 5, 75 Duro 5, 75 Duro
48 10719311 NUT,M12 x 1.75, CI 8 NUT,M12 x 1.75, CI 8 2
49 14422021 HEX SOC SCREW,M12 x |HEX SOC SCREW,M12 x 30mm, CI 8.8 |2
30mm, CI 8.8
50 322494550 GEAR GEAR 1
51 322493800 SET OF RINGS SET OF RINGS 1
52 20705250 BALL BEARING,35mm ID x | BALL BEARING,35mm ID x 72mm OD x |2
72mm OD x 17mm W 17mm W
53 322494250 BUSHING BUSHING 1
54 11061576 SNAP RING,M72, Int SNAP RING,M72, Int 2
55 322494650 BUSHING BUSHING 1
56 322499050 WIPER SEAL WIPER SEAL 1




